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INTERNATIONAL / FOREIGN SEATS: 33

Kathmandu University School of Medical Sciences, Dhulikhel
Dhulikhel, Kavreplanchowk, Nepal, Kathmandu, Nepal

Fee Structure for MBBS Indian/International Students for the session of August /September 2024/25

As per decision of Medical Education Commission on Fees for MBBS Course for International Students are USD-
75000 calculated @ Actual Date Of Deposit ) Payable in 3 Equal Installments excluding Hostel & Mess Charges.

However considering the current Market Situation, Kathmandu University School of Medical Sciences, Dhulikhel
Is offering Special Package to International Students .Details As Below:-

Single Payment Total Fee for Foreign Category For International
students
First Year Admission Fees -

INR -13,89,364 USD-25,000

Second Year Admission Fees INR -13,89,364
USD-25,000

Third Year Admission Fees INR -13,89,364
USD-25,000
Total Package INR -41,68,090 USD -75.000

Miscellaneous Fee (INR for all Students): The Tuition fee does not Include following

o Ku Regs & Affiliation Fees e Includes In Tuitions Fees
e Hostel Fee per year e INR 22,500 /- per annum ( Condition Apply )
e Food Per month e INR 2500 Per Month ( Optional )
e University Registration & affiliation e AsperKU Rules
e Medical Health Insurance e INR -2500 Per Year
Bank Details
e Name of Bank: Nepal SBI Bank Ltd.
e A/C Name: Kathmandu University School of Medical Sciences
e A/C no.: 24225240200112
o Swift Code: NSBINPKA
e Branch Code: 217
e Address: Banepa Branch
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Admission Eligibility: There Are Two Categerory
e Foreign to Appear in MECEE-BL-2024 : Those Students Who have Qualified Neet — In Academic Year
2022-2023-2024 Below Score 50 ( Percentile ) Need to Sit For Exam and Qualify to get Seat In Their
Desired College .( As Neet Is Valid For Three years as per National Medical Council —India)

e Foreign No to Appear in MECEE-BL-2024 But passes national Lever Entrances Exam Of respective
Country — Students Who Have Score above 50 (Percentile) doesn’t Need to Seat for Exam can Apply
Direct through Neet Score. Admission is based on NEET UG - 2024 Score 50 (Percentile) & above and
students must have completed 10+2 with 50% Marks in PCB each subjects.

Admission Process

Step 1
e Submit the Application Form along with the required documents

10+2 Marks sheet

10th Marks Sheet

Passport / Voter ID / Adhar Card
NEET UG - 2024 Score Card
NEET UG - 2024 Admit Card
Passport size Photo

Application Fees INR 5000/-
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Step 2

o Follow the admission process through MEC, We will help you in completing the admission process and formalities set
by MEC for 2024-25 Intake.

About Kathmandu University School of Medical Sciences, Dhulikhel

Kathmandu University School of Medical Sciences (KUSMS) | is a pioneering institution in Nepal to advance the
field of health sciences training, research and services in the country. Since 1994, it has created history in
initiating novel, high-quality academic programs that have changed the landscape of health in the country.
Currently, almost 1500 students get admission every year in various undergraduate and postgraduate programs in
nursing, dental, medical, physiotherapy and other disciplines. We also boast of foreign students that get enrolled
in our program every year. High-quality education with special features like community-oriented teaching,
problem-based learning and use of modern pedagogical approaches make our programs unique. Our
infrastructure, academic environment and top-class faculty and staffs are the biggest assets of our programs. Our
graduates working in reputed institutions nationally and internationally are the testimony of our success. Through
the network of our twelve affiliated and extended colleges, comprising of more than 1500 faculties, 10000 staffs
and many others, we have created one of the largest providers of tertiary level health system in the country,
including in some of the most deprived and impoverished areas. Our collaboration with internationally reputed
Universities have been remarkable and ensure our highly productive global engagement. Kathmandu University
and Dhulikhel Hospital, established in 1990, 1996 respectively as not for profit, self-sustainable, non-
governmental initiatives, jointly run school of medical sciences (KUSMS).
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Why Choose: Kathmandu University School of Medical Sciences, Dhulikhel

Advantages of Studying in the University

>
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There are many advantages of doing MBBS in Kathmandu University School of Medical Sciences. MBBS
in university resembles the same Indian Pattern in every way that makes studies easier for students from
Indian territories.

There are many Indian teachers, staffs in the university, and as a neighboring country of India there are
many Indians students are too who are studying in the university.

The ratio of passing the students is too much high as compared to other universities in Nepal.

Another benefit of doing MBBS in Dhulikhel Hospital Kathmandu University is the affordable tuition
fees for medicines programs and it also provides scholarship to students.

The cost of living of students in the university is very less which can be afforded even by the Indian middle-
class people.

There is no need for extreme documentation verification to get admission in Nepal. The food, culture, and
many things are similar to Indian culture in university. So for the Indian students, it is very easy to adjust in
the university environment.

Accreditation of University

>

Kathmandu University School of Medical Sciences is non-government, not for Profit University. It is
officially accredited / recognized by the Ministry of Education, Nepal and Kathmandu University. It is also
recognized by the National Medical Commission (NMC) and World Health Organization (WHO).

Duration of MBBS in Medical University

>

There are a limited number of seats for the MBBS program at it is also recognized by the National Medical
Commission (NMC) and World Health Organizations (WHO). The university offers five and a half years of
course in which the first two years students will learn about the pre-clinical hospitality, and two and a half
years they will get clinical education and one year of compulsory rotating residential internship. The
selection is based on the merit list.
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